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them as can be disclosed to the Mem ber are permitted to be disclosed be cause the question is not allowed here on account of, as I already said, various other grounds for disallowance and yet I think the M ember should be given inform ation on the question.
That, I believe, explains the position.

Shrl Bogawat: It would not be pro per on our part to approach the Speaker every time for thfe purpose.
Can w e instead go to the Secretary

• or the Question Branch and ascertain the position about the allowance or disallowance of the question?

Mr. Speaker: The hon. Member need not flght shy o f coming to me.
O f course, I do not promise to see him immediately he chooses to come or every time he chooses to come, but I shall try my best to see him.

Some Hon. Members rose—

Mr. Speaker: I do not want any
.furtlher argument here on this point.

Shri R, D. Mlsra: On a point o f in form ation.......

Mr. Speaker: Order, order. I can not allow any further talk on this point.

'WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

Social  Education

*2187. Shri B. S. Murthy: W ill the Minister of £/dueation be pleased to refer to answer to starred question No. 1290 asked on the 25th March,
1954 and state:

(a) whether any research is being carried on, under the Five Year Plan, in social education and if so, in
•which universities; and

(b ) the money allotted for purpose for 1954-55?

this

in Central Institute o f Education, Delhi, which is affliliated to Delhi Uni versity.

(b ) Rs. 9,847.

Uplift o f Scheduled A reas

•2197. Shri Hem Raj: W ill the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state the amount allotted for the uplift o f scheduled areas in the Pun jab in 1954-55?

The Deputy Minister of Home
Affairs (Shri Datar): Rs. 8 50 lakhs.
The amount allotted is, however, tenta tive and Will be finalised after th '̂
detailed scttiemes have been received from all the State Governments and examined.

Census o f Scheduled T ribes

466. {
Shri T. M. Makne:
Shri Natawadkar:
Shri B. K. Patel:

The Minister of Education and
-Natural Resources and Scientific Re-
^wurch (Maulana Azad): (a) Yes, Sir,

W ill the Minister o f Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether sub-caste-wise figures
o f the Scheduled Tribes were collect ed in the last census; and

(b ) whether those figures h a /e been published?

The Deputy Minister of Home
Affairs (Shri Datar): (a) Sub-caste-wise figures of scheduled tribes i.e., Population of Individual Tribes were not tabulated at the last census ex cept in the States o f West Bengal, Rajasthan and Vindhya Pradesh. In these States these figures were tabu lated at the instance of the State Government. In other States only group totals o f Scheduled tribes w A e tabulated.

(b ) Group totals for Scheduled tribes in each State (have been pubr-
lished in the Census o f India Paper No. 4 of 1953 “ Special Groups’ ’ . They have also been published, district-wise in State Census Reports. The sub caste-wise figures for West Bengal have been published by the State Government in their publication “ The
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Tribes and Castes o f West Bengal” .
In the case o f Rajasthan and Vindhya Pradesh the figures 4iave not been published.

Voters t o 1-egislative Councils

467. Shri U. M. Trivedi: Will the Minister of Law be pleased lO state;

(a) what is the number o f voters in the electorate under Article 171(3)
(a) of the Constitution in the Punjab and Uttar Pradesh;

(b ) how many of them have ceas ed to possess the necessary lualiflt'ations to form the electorate; :nd

(c) what would be the ninnber of members of the municipalities or other local bodies authorised to vote under the Constitution in (i) Punjab and (ii) Uttar Pradesh, but debarred from exercising the franchise by non inclusion in the electoral rolls?

The Miaister of Law and Minority Affairs (Shri Biswas): (a)—

Punjab 1518
Uttar Pradesh ... 7330

(b ) and (c ). The information is not available.

Training  o f  Z:x - S e r v ic e m bn

468. Sardar Hukam Singh: Will iht Minister of Defence be pleased to state:

(a) the number of cx-servicemen who underwent Vocational Techni cal Training; in D.G.R. and E. State Institutions during 1953-54; and

(b) what help, if any, was given to them after training to resettle them selves in various crafts?

The Deputy Minister of Defence
(Sardar Majithia): (a) 214.

(b ) After the training is over the Employment Exchanges in the States assist them in securing employment In Government and private industrial concerns.

U. P. S. C.

469. Sardar Hukam Singh: WiU the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the number of cases in which the U.P.S.C. sent their representatives to preside over Departmental I'lom otion Committees in connection with promotions by selection during 1953
54; and

(b) the number of officers whose cases were thus considered for promo tion?

The Minister of Home Affairs and States (Dr. Katju): (a) and (b ).
During 1953-54, the Union Public Service Commission representatives presided over 66 meetings o f'Depart mental Promotion Committees to con sider the cases for promotion of 4,779 officers. In addition a few cases cover ing 132 officers were considered by circulation of papers.

^  friTT :
( v )  ^
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i f  T f ?

The Minister of Home Affairs and States (Dr. Katju): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table o f the House in due course.
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